
Round Date Time Field City Home Away

1 Wed, Apr 16, 2025 8:00 PM RIM Park AF2 Waterloo Waterloo United Alliance United

1 Sat, Apr 19, 2025 2:00 PM JC Massie Field Barrie Simcoe County Rovers FC London

1 Sat, Apr 19, 2025 7:00 PM Mattamy Sports Park Mississauga North Mississauga NDC Ontario

1 Sun, Apr 20, 2025 4:00 PM North Maple Regional Park #1 Vaughan Vaughan Azzurri Woodbridge Strikers

1 Sun, Apr 20, 2025 7:30 PM Downsview Park #2 North York North Toronto Nitros Guelph United

2 Fri, Apr 25, 2025 9:00 PM Zanchin Automotive Soccer Centre Vaughan NDC Ontario Alliance United

2 Sat, Apr 26, 2025 7:00 PM Mattamy Sports Park Mississauga North Mississauga Vaughan Azzurri

2 Sat, Apr 26, 2025 7:30 PM Downsview Park #2 North York North Toronto Nitros Simcoe County Rovers

2 Sun, Apr 27, 2025 3:00 PM Vaughan Grove Stadium Woodbridge Woodbridge Strikers Guelph United

2 Mon, Apr 28, 2025 8:00 PM RIM Park AF2 Waterloo Waterloo United FC London

3 Fri, May 02, 2025 7:30 PM RIM Park AF2 Waterloo Waterloo United Woodbridge Strikers

3 Sat, May 03, 2025 4:00 PM JC Massie Field Barrie Simcoe County Rovers NDC Ontario

3 Sat, May 03, 2025 4:00 PM Tricar Field London FC London Alliance United

3 Sat, May 03, 2025 7:30 PM Downsview Park #2 North York North Toronto Nitros North Mississauga

3 Sun, May 04, 2025 5:00 PM North Maple Regional Park #1 Vaughan Vaughan Azzurri Guelph United
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